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Lay-down license plate kit, chrome 
Kawasaki Vulcan 1500, 1600, 2000, 88  

 
Fit's Kawasaki: 

1996-2008 Vulcan 1500 - Nomad and Classic and Drifter 
2003-2008 Vulcan 1600  - Nomad and Classic 

2004-2010 Vulcan 2000 - Classic 
1987-1999 Vulcan 88 
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Parts List: 
-2x 16mm M6 Bolts 
-2x 6mm lock washers 
-2x 6mm plastic washers 
-License plate bracket 
-2x standard washers 
-2x M6 nuts 
-Chrome license plate frame 
-4x license plate bolts 
-4x license plate washers  
-4x license plate locknuts  
-Alcohol prep pad 
-Rubber spacer with adhesive pads 

 
 
Installation: 
 
1. Remove the original license plate bracket from the fender. 
2. Place the included M6 lock washers onto the 2 M6 bolts, and from underneath the fender, push them through 

the mounting holes. 
 

 
 
 
 

3. On top of the fender, put the plastic washers onto the protruding bolts 
4. Install the new license plate bracket onto the bolts, then use the standard washers and nuts to fasten the 

bracket in place, do not tighten at this time. 
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5. The Rubber spacer will go between the center of the rear of the license plate and the fender, it has adhesive 
pads that hold it in place. To install this, Hold the license plate up to the bracket and find the spot on the 
fender that is below the center of your plate.  Now use the alcohol pad to clean that spot on your fender, as 
well as the center of the back of your license plate, then rub these spots dry with a clean towel. 

6. Gently Peel back the red film over the ends of the rubber spacer, exposing the adhesive pads, and install the 
rubber spacer, Fat side down, onto the fender in the spot you cleaned. 

7. Now install your license plate using the frame and small bolts washers and locknuts included, onto the 
bracket, don’t tighten yet. 

8. Finally, center and align everything up straight, and Tighten the bracket bolts securing the plate bracket to the 
fender. (this is best done using a small ratcheting socket wrench (10mm) under the fender, and a flat wrench 
(10mm) on the bracket side) 

9. Hold the plate center and level and tighten the license plate bolts. 
 

 


